

Office of Mayor Sam Adams City of Portland

August 1, 2011

TO THE COUNCIL:

Upon the recommendation of Commissioner Dan Saltzman, Commissioner of Public Affairs, Council confirmation is requested on the appointment to 2011 Charter Commission for a term to expire February 10, 2012:

Appointment:

Term:

Replacing:

Marion M. Haynes

Six months from appointment date

Ayoob Ramjan

Respectfully submitted,

Sam Adams

Mayor

Agenda No.

REPORT Title

Appoint Marion M. Haynes to the 2011 Charter Commission for a term to expire on February 3, 2012 (Report)

	A11G M 5 2011
INTRODUCED BY	CLERK USE: DATE FILED
Mayor Sam Adams	LaVonne Griffin-Valade Auditor of the City of Portland
NOTED BY COMMISSIONER	
Mayor—Finance and Administration	Mille Turan farrows
Position 1—Utilities	Deputy
Position 2—Works	
Position 3—Affairs	ACTION TAKEN:
Position 4—Safety	AUG 10 2011 CONFIRMED
BUREAU APPROVAL	CONFIRMED
Bureau: Office of the Mayor	
Prepared by: S. Callahan Date Prepared: August 1, 2011	
Financial Impact Statement:	
CompletedX_ Not Required	
Council Meeting Date: August 10, 2011	
Bureau Head: Mayor Sam Adams	

AGENDA		FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
	2		ii ii	YEAS	NAYS
Consent X	Regular	1. Fritz	1. Fritz	~	
NOTED BY		2. Fish	2. Fish	~	
City Attorney		3. Saltzman	3. Saltzman	V	
		4. Leonard	4. Leonard	V	п
		Adams	Adams	V	